© Danfoss | 2017.12 VD.CA.A5.02 | 1
Differential pressure and flow controller (PN 16, 25, 40)
AFPQ / VFQ 2(1) 	 - return mounting, adjustable setting
AFPQ 4 / VFQ 2(1)	- flow mounting, adjustable setting
Data sheet
Description
VFQ 2 Valves (metallic sealing cone)
Picture

0.5 003G1032 003G1036
Accessories
Picture Type designation For controller
DN
PN Code No.
(mm)
Impulse tubes 3)
(Stainless steel)
AFPQ
15
16, 25, 40
003G1365
20
25
003G1367
32
40 003G1369
50 003G1370
65
003G1371
80
100 003G1373
125 003G1374
150 003G1375
200
16 003G1416
40 003G1376
250
16 003G1417
40 003G1405
AFPQ 4
15
16, 25, 40
003G1378
20
25
003G1380
32
40 003G1382
50 003G1383
65
003G1384
80
100 003G1386
125 003G1387
150 003G1388
200
16 003G1418
40 003G1389
250
16 003G1419
40 003G1406
Picture Type designation Description Ordering number Code No.
Impulse tube set AF
– 1× Copper tube
Ø10 × 1 × 1500 mm
– 1 × compression fitting for imp.
tube connection to pipe (G 1/4)
– 2 × socket
– 003G1391
Seal pot V1 1) Capacity 1 liter; with compression
fittings for imp. tube Ø10
AFPQ 1×
003G1392
AFPQ 4 3×
Compression fitting 2) For impulse tube Ø10 connections
to controller G 1/4 003G1468
Combination piece
KF3
For combination with pressure and
electrical actuators
G 11/4 / 2× G 11/4
003G1397

© Danfoss | 2017.12 | 3VD.CA.A5.02
Ordering (continuous) Service kits
Picture Type designation For valve
DN kVS Code No.
(mm) (m3/h)
Valve insert VFQ 2
15 4.0 065B2796
20 6.3 065B2797
25 8
065B2798
32 16
40 20
065B2799
50 32
65 50
065B2800
80 80
100 125
065B2801
125 160
150 280 065B2964
250 400 065B2965
Stuffing cone (with EPDM O-rings) 003G1464
Valve
Nominal diameter DN 15 20 25 32 40 50 65 80 100 125 150 200 250
kVS value of ∆p controller
m3/h
4.0 6.3 8.0 16 20 32 50 80 125 160 280 320 400
Range
of
max.
flow
setting
∆pb 1) = 0.2 bar
from 0.1 0.2 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 3 4 6 8 12 15 18
to 2 3 4 7 11 16 28 40 63 80 125 150 180
∆pb 1) = 0.5 bar
from 0.2 0.3 0.3 0.5 0.8 1.2 4 6 9 12 18 22 25
to 3 4.5 6 10 16 24 40 58 90 120 180 220 250
Cavitation factor z 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.55 0.55 0.5 0.5 0.45 0.4 0.35 0.3 0.2 0.2
Leakage acc. to standard
IEC 534 (% of kVS)
VFQ 2 ≤ 0.03 ≤ 0.05
VFQ 21 ≤ 0.01
Nominal pressure PN 16, 25, 40
Min. differential
pressure for max
flow 2)
∆pb 1) = 0.2
bar
0.5 0.4 0.5 0.4 0.5 0.4
∆pb 1) = 0.5 0.8 0.7 0.8 0.7 0.8 0.7
Max. differential
pressure
PN 16 16
15 12 10
PN 25, 40 20
Media Circulation water / glycolic water up to 30 %
Media pH Min. 7, max. 10
Media temperature
VFQ 2
°C
2 … 150/2 … 200 3)
2 … 150
VFQ 21 2 … 150
Connections Flange
Materials
Valve body
PN 16 Grey cast iron EN-GJL-250 (GG-25)
PN 25 Ductile iron EN-GJS-400(GGG-40.3)
PN 40 Cast steel GP240GH (GS-C 25)
Valve seat Stainless steel, mat. No. 1.4021 Stainless steel,
mat. No. 1.4313